AGREEMENT & RELEASE FROM LIABILITY AND PUBLICITY RELEASE

2023 Amarillo Sod Poodles Bark in the Park

1. I,	, acknowledge that I am voluntarily participating in the Bark in the Park (the "	'Activity")
	with the Amarillo Sod Poodles (the "Sod Poodles") at HODGETOWN on Saturday, April 29, 2023	

- 2. I AM AWARE THAT I AM PARTICIPATING IN AN ACTIVITY THAT COULD POSSIBLY BE HAZARDOUS (e.g. POTENTIAL INJURIES FROM DOG BITES) OR CAUSE PROPERTY DAMAGE. I UNDERSTAND THAT IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE-MENTIONED RISKS, THERE ARE UNPREDICTABLE DANGERS IN THE ACTIVITY. I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THIS ACTIVITY WITH KNOWLEDGTE OF THE POSSIBLE DANGERS INVOLVED TO ME AND HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISKS OF INJURY TO ME AND RISKS OF PROPERTY DAMAGE AND I AGREE TO ASSUME MY OWN MEDICAL EXPENSES OF EVERY KIND IN THE EVENT OF INJURY.
- 3. In consideration for being permitted by the Sod Poodles to participate in the Activity and to use their facilities, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributes, guardians, and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue or attach the property of the Sod Poodles, or any of its partners, affiliates, representatives, employees or contractors or any of the partners, members, representatives, employees or contractors of any sch affiliate (all of the foregoing hereinafter referred to as the "Other Sod Poodles Parties") for any injury or damage resulting from the negligence or other acts, howsoever caused, by the Sod Poodles or any of the Other Sod Poodles Parties as a result of my participation in the Activity. I hereby release each of the Sod Poodles and the Other Sod Poodles Parties from all actions, claims, or demands that I, my assignees, heirs, distributes, guardians, and legal representatives now have or may hereafter have for injury or damage resulting from my participation in the Activity.
- 4. I authorize the Sod Poodles to photograph, video tape or use any other mechanical means of recording or reproducing images and to use my likeness and, if applicable, the likeness of my dog(s). I also acknowledge and hereby grant to the Sod Poodles the worldwide and perpetual right and authority to use, reproduce, distribute, broadcast or otherwise transmit, publish and display in whole or in part, my name, photograph, or any other likeness and/or biographical information I may provide, and any statement I have made or may make concerning the Sod Poodles in any and all media now known or hereafter invented in perpetuity, for the purpose of trade, promotion and/or otherwise without notification, compensation or additional consideration, except where prohibited by law.
- 5. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AN AGREEANCE OF THE SOD POODLES RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE ACTIVITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSLFT AND THE SOD POODLES (ON BEHALF OF BOTH THE SOD POODLES AND THE OTHER SOD POODLES PARTIES), AND SIGN IT ON MY OWN FREE WILL.

RELEASOR:	SIGNATURE DATE:
PRINT NAME:	EMAIL:
ADDRESS:	PHONE NUMBER:

- 1. All participants will have to check-in at the gates with their dog.
- 2. All dogs must have current rabies vaccination. Owners must provide verification with either an up-to-date tag or certificate. Failure to provide verification will result in refusal of service.
- 3. Dog must be kept on a leash at all times (6' maximum length).
- 4. There will be a designated area on the berm beyond the right field fence for bathroom use. The Sod Poodles will provide plastic baggies for owners to clean up after their dog. Owners must promptly dispose of waste.
- 5. Owners who lack/don't provide control over their dog will be asked to leave the premises with their dog.
- 6. Children with pets must be accompanied by an adult, one dog per adult (18+ years of age).